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CODING:  Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words underscored
are additions.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representatives Seabaugh, Burford, Henry Burns, Carmody,
Norton, and Jane Smith to Original House Bill No. 1 by Representative Tucker

AMENDMENT NO. 11

On page 1 delete lines 12 through 14 and insert the following:2

"(1)  District 1 is composed of Precincts 2-18A, 3-1, 3-2, 3-3, 3-4 and3
4-1A of Bossier Parish and Precincts 105, 133, 134, 136, 137, 138, 139, 140,4
142, 143, 144, 145, 146, 149, 150, 151, 154, 155, 156, 157, 158 and 159 of5
Caddo Parish."6

AMENDMENT NO. 27

On page 1 delete lines 18 and 19 and on page 2 delete lines 1 through 4 and insert the8
following:9

"(3)  District 3 is composed of Precincts 3, 4, 23, 25, 32, 34, 35, 36,10
38, 50, 51, 52, 53, 58, 59, 60, 61, 70, 78, 80, 86 and 87 of Caddo Parish.11

(4)  District 4 is composed of Precincts 1, 2, 5, 42, 43, 45, 47, 55, 57,12
73, 74, 81, 82, 83, 84, 85, 100, 106, 122, 130 and 135 of Caddo Parish.13

(5)  District 5 is composed of Precincts 56, 62, 63, 65, 69, 72, 77, 79,14
89, 90, 92, 94, 97, 101, 102, 104, 107, 108, 109, 110 and 128 of Caddo15
Parish."16

AMENDMENT NO. 317

On page 2 delete lines 8 through 12 and insert the following:18

"(7)  District 7 is composed of Precincts 66, 88, 91, 93, 95, 103, 123,19
125, 126, 127 and 132 of Caddo Parish; Precincts 3, 10, 11, 12, 16, 19, 21,20
22, 23, 28, 29, 30, 35, 36, 46, 47, 48, 49, 50, 51, 53 and 58 of De Soto Parish;21
and Precincts 1-1, 1-2, 2-1, 2-3, 3-1, 3-2, 3-3, 4-1, 4-2, 7-1, 7-2 and 7-3 of22
Red River Parish."23



District 1

Bossier 2,309 25 52 1216,666 4,211 5,269 3,393 4,0659041151,768 1,3452,594 126

Caddo 6,980 137 403 80634,960 27,144 26,798 21,137 20,3155212971045,062 3,69615,965 654

District 1 9,289 162 455 92741,626 31,355 32,067 24,530 24,3806113381196,830 18,559 5,041 780
22.315% 0.389% 1.093% 2.227%100.000% 75.326% 100.000% 76.496% 76.028%1.905%1.054%0.371%21.299% 76.124% 20.677% 3.199%

District 3

Caddo 38,766 99 190 55743,694 4,374 30,908 3,799 25,0683881398326,686 21,7552,512 801

District 3 38,766 99 190 55743,694 4,374 30,908 3,799 25,0683881398326,686 2,512 21,755 801
88.722% 0.227% 0.435% 1.275%100.000% 10.011% 100.000% 12.291% 81.105%1.255%0.450%0.269%86.340% 10.021% 86.784% 3.195%

District 4

Caddo 30,543 327 191 81642,595 11,203 31,600 9,459 24,74155415824421,512 16,8147,084 843

District 4 30,543 327 191 81642,595 11,203 31,600 9,459 24,74155415824421,512 7,084 16,814 843
71.706% 0.768% 0.448% 1.916%100.000% 26.301% 100.000% 29.934% 78.294%1.753%0.500%0.772%68.076% 28.633% 67.960% 3.407%

District 5

Caddo 10,838 1,432 342 1,21341,713 28,578 31,616 22,704 24,8828042591,0007,298 5,04118,721 1,120

District 5 10,838 1,432 342 1,21341,713 28,578 31,616 22,704 24,8828042591,0007,298 18,721 5,041 1,120
25.982% 3.433% 0.820% 2.908%100.000% 68.511% 100.000% 71.812% 78.701%2.543%0.819%3.163%23.083% 75.239% 20.260% 4.501%

District 7

Caddo 6,247 259 292 67925,015 17,887 19,243 14,198 14,8144712201844,423 3,00311,288 523

De Soto 2,056 22 214 38812,743 10,307 9,668 7,904 7,841244169161,488 1,2186,363 260

Red River 1,280 10 32 806,139 4,786 4,736 3,796 3,99745237889 7723,196 29

District 7 9,583 291 538 1,14743,897 32,980 33,647 25,898 26,6527604122076,800 20,847 4,993 812
21.831% 0.663% 1.226% 2.613%100.000% 75.130% 100.000% 76.970% 79.211%2.259%1.224%0.615%20.210% 78.219% 18.734% 3.047%

Plan Type: House
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Grand Total 99,019 2,311 1,716 4,660213,525 108,490 159,838 86,390 125,7233,1171,3061,65369,126 67,723 53,644 4,356
46.373% 1.082% 0.804% 2.182%100.000% 50.809% 100.000% 54.048% 78.657%1.950%0.817%1.034%43.248% 53.867% 42.668% 3.465%



Caddo

Precinct 4 3 5

Precinct 23 3 5

Precinct 32 3 5

Precinct 34 3 5

Precinct 35 3 5

Precinct 38 3 5

Precinct 43 4 3

Precinct 50 3 5

Precinct 51 3 5

Precinct 52 3 5

Precinct 56 5 7

Precinct 58 3 5

Precinct 59 3 5

Precinct 62 5 3

Precinct 63 5 3

Precinct 65 5 3

Precinct 66 7 3

Precinct 69 5 3

Precinct 72 5 7

Precinct 77 5 7

Precinct 78 3 5

Precinct 88 7 4

Precinct 89 5 3

Precinct 90 5 3

Precinct 91 7 5

Precinct 93 7 5

Precinct 95 7 5

Precinct 97 5 7

Precinct 100 4 3

Precinct 101 5 7

Precinct 102 5 7

Precinct 103 7 5

Precinct 104 5 7

Precinct 107 5 7

Precinct 108 5 7

Precinct 109 5 7

Precinct 110 5 7

Precinct 123 7 3

Precinct 125 7 5

Precinct 126 7 5

Precinct 128 5 7

Precinct 132 7 1
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